



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 22702 of 1987

Mhosharif

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) :

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 48

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

List this case on 09.12.2025.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 12, 2025

Abhishek Singh